CATALOG NUMBER TYPE Die-Cast Aluminum LED
Exit Light
SDC
CALL 800.523.3602 • FAX 215.831.7703 • WWW.SIMKAR.COM • LIGHTING@SIMKAR.COM 189
Housing: Die-cast aluminum housing.
Architectural brushed aluminum, black or white
face.  Compact, low profile design in a brushed
aluminum, black or white finish. Exit light

and housing. LEDs are warranted for 25 years.
Batteries are pro-rated warranted for 5 years.
ORDERING INFORMATION  Example: SDCB1RBA
SERIES
SDC - SIMKAR Die-Cast Aluminum
LED Exit Light
SDC
FACES
1 - Single
2 - Double
LETTERING
G - Green
R - Red
HOUSING
A - Brushed Aluminum
B - Black
W - White
FACE COLOR
A - Brushed Aluminum
B - Black
W - White
OPTION
A - AC
B - Battery backup
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Easy connect back plate
or die-cast aluminum
universal canopy
Redesigned low profile
die-cast aluminum housing
ETL Damp Location listed
LED
Concealed snap out
directional arrows
Nickel-cadmium battery
Push to test switch
Dual voltage 120/277V
Simple installation with hands free
wiring
Stylish and unobtrusive, yet virtually
indestructible; ADA Compliant
Durable and long lasting performance
Dependable 25 year low-cost
operation
Allows for placement in all
applications
Maintenance-free, rechargeable
Complies with fire codes
No mixups and less inventory to carry
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
➤
13"
13 1/2" 4 1/8"
8 1/2"
1 3/4"
9"
Concealed